

Stacy Lay Tax & Business Consultant

Stacy Lay is a Tax & Business Consultant with Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC, an affiliate company of Henssler Financial.

Ms. Lay joined the firm in July 2022 and her responsibilities include reviewing client financial statements, working with individuals and small-business owners to prepare tax projections and return preparation, in addition to providing tax planning and consulting services. She provides recommendations to clients to improve their tax filing by identifying relevant deductions and finds applicable strategies to minimize tax liability. Ms. Lay also calculates estimated quarterly tax payments so clients can avoid underpayment penalties. She also provides monthly bookkeeping services using QuickBooks.

Prior to joining the firm, Ms. Lay processed individual tax returns at an accounting firm in Canton, GA, and has assisted clients with tax returns at nationwide tax franchise. Additionally, Ms. Lay has nearly 20 years' experience as a purchasing specialist in the industrial and manufacturing sectors, which gives her a unique insight to controlling costs, helping her business clients.

Ms. Lay earned a Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting from Kennesaw State University, and recently completed her Master of Accounting at Kennesaw State University. She is working toward her CPA license.



4 years of Tax and Accounting Industry Experience

20 years of Purchasing and Logistics Experience

Member of Accounting and Finance Women's Alliance

> **Contact Info:** slay@hensslercpa.com main: (770) 429-9166 direct: (678) 797-3785

Henssler Financial entities ("HF") shall mean and refer to any and all subsidiaries, parent or sister corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships or other entities or entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with said corporations or entities, including, but not limited to, G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd., a federally registered investment adviser, d/b/a Henssler Financial; Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC; Henssler Capital, LLC; Henssler Property Management, LLC; Henssler Insurance, LLC, and Henssler Norton Insurance, LLC. HF is not an investment adviser.

